CARSON CITY LIQUOR AND ENTERTAINMENT BOARD Minutes of the May 20, 2010 Meeting

Page 1

DRAFT

A meeting of the Carson City Liquor and Entertainment Board was held during the regularly scheduled Board of Supervisors meeting on Thursday, May 20, 2010 in the Community Center Sierra Room, 851 East William Street, Carson City, Nevada.

PRESENT: Chairperson Robert Crowell

Member Shelly Aldean Member Ken Furlong Member Pete Livermore Member Molly Walt

Member Robin Williamson

STAFF: Larry Werner, City Manager

Alan Glover, Clerk - Recorder Neil Rombardo, District Attorney Kathleen King, Recording Secretary

NOTE: A recording of these proceedings, the board's agenda materials, and any written comments or documentation provided to the Clerk during the meeting are part of the public record. These materials are on file in the Clerk's Office, and available for review during regular business hours.

- **10. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL** (8:38:28) Chairperson Crowell called the meeting to order at 8:38 a.m. Roll was called; a quorum was present, including Member Furlong.
- 11. PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BUSINESS LICENSE DIVISION ACTION TO APPROVE KULWANT KAUR AS THE LIQUOR MANAGER FOR JM GASOLINE, LIQUOR LICENSE NO. 10-27189, LOCATED AT 1321 NORTH CARSON STREET, CARSON CITY (8:38:52) Chairperson Crowell introduced this item. Principal Planner Jennifer Pruitt reviewed the agenda materials, noting that Ms. Kaur is the current liquor manager at JM Discount Liquor, located on Fifth Street.

(8:39:54) Ms. Kaur acknowledged she currently holds a liquor license. In response to a question, she advised of no troubles under the current license. Sheriff Furlong acknowledged no problems associated with the current liquor license.

Chairperson Crowell thanked Ms. Kaur for doing business in Carson City, and wished her well. He entertained board member and public comments. When none were forthcoming, he entertained a motion. Member Williamson moved to approve Kulwant Kaur as liquor manager for JM Gasoline, liquor license 10-27189, located at 1321 North Carson Street, Carson City, and wished her good luck. Member Livermore seconded the motion. Motion carried 6-0.

CARSON CITY LIQUOR AND ENTERTAINMENT BOARD Minutes of the May 20, 2010 Meeting Page 2

DRAFT

12. ACTION TO ADJOURN (8:40:56) - Chairperson Crowell adjourne	d the meeting at 8:40 a.m.
The Minutes of the May 20, 2010 Carson City Liquor and Entertainment Boathis day of June, 2010.	ard meeting are so approved
ROBERT L. CROWELL, Chair	
ATTEST:	
ALAN GLOVER, Clerk - Recorder	